•	05-21-2001 101723088	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	MAY 1 6 2001
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached origina Conveyance Type	al document(s) or copy(ies).
X New		y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Gover	nment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
	Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Harvey PIXLEY		3 - 11 - 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Merle WERNERT		$\frac{\text{Month Day Year}}{S_{-} / / \cdot O / }$
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Werpix, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2008 Spring Farms Dr	ive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Floyds Knobs	Indiana US	47119
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiv	Zip Code
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
05/18/2001 08VENE 00000184 6148493	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,
1. FCs581 40.09 OP		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Tr	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad- of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC led with required cover sheet(s) inform rademarks, Box Assignments, Washir	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. nation to:
Bestrangelegence (Sendora 14) - con 1 - consistent (of can are overly on company) and of a sendor period of a sendor period and registering to the sendor sendo		L: 011796 FRAME: 0809

ъ

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name Merle Wernert			
Address(line 1) 2008 Spring Farms	Drive		
Address (line 2) Floyds Knobs, Indi	ana 47119		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number)	• • •	
	6148493		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	ns Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT	
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1]	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$4	0.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s No	
Statement and Signature			
	elief, the foregoing information is true and o priginal document. Charges to deposit acc		
<u>Harvey</u> <u>PixLey</u> Name of Person Signing	Harry Villey Stgnature	5/11/01 Date	
	-		

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is effective the 11^{th} Day of May, 2001.

WHEREAS, <u>Harvey Pixley and Merle Wernert</u> own U.S. Patent Number 6,148,493, entitled POP RIVET CORE PUNCH . and

WHEREAS, Werpix, Inc., an Indiana corporation having offices at 2008 Spring Farms Drive, Floyds Knobs, IN 47119 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and any subsequent patent applications and resulting patents claiming priority from that patent application or claiming the subject matter described in that patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, <u>Harvey Pixley and Merle Wernert</u> hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Werpix, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I the marth
Signed and sealed at AUISUILLE, A g on Illy 1. 2001.
Harris Pinker
Harvey Pixley
State of $\underline{\int \underline{ft} \underline{ft} \underline{ft}}$
County of 11/1/1002
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2001
Nebuck Shucking
Notary Public
My Commission expires 1/AA 30 2003

Notary Public My Commission expires <u>TAN 30⁴¹ 3103</u>.

RECORDED: 05/16/2001